

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Mayor Mary Anderson has devoted herself to public service, both in the Republic of

Kinney and the entire Iron Range; and

WHEREAS: Mayor Mary Anderson has served ably as treasure of the Arrowhead Economic Opportunity

WHEREAS: Mayor Mary Anderson has served her community and others across the Iron Range through

her work on the Range Association of Municipalities and Schools; and

WHEREAS: Mayor Mary Anderson is a true friend to any and all Iron Rangers;

in the Republic of Kinney, on the Iron Range and across Minnesota.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday,

MAYOR MARY ANDERSON DAY

×34165

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUG 1 5 1985

from Andrew Heave

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-five, and of the state the one hundred twenty-seventh.

+36/65